



2026:HHC:16318

Kanta Devi vs. Bhupender Pal & Ors.

R.P. No. 110 OF 2025.

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Simran, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent No.4. Let regular power of attorney be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks before the appropriate bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th March, 2026.
(Jai)