



2026:HHC:16318

Kanta Devi Vs Bhupender Pal & ors.

R.P. No. 110 of 2025

31.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Ms. Tamanna Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate vice
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

CMP No. 29408 of 2025

The application is not pressed at this
stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed as not
pressed.

R.P. No. 110 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed, on or before the
next date of hearing. List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(kalpana)